
Tennessee
Chattanooga Geology Club
Club address: 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 19 Adults
Club Meets: University Of TN, Grote Hall Rm 206, Chattanooga, TN 37419 1st Tuesday 7:00 PM
Club Bulletin: Lithophile Published monthly

President: Daniel Schlender, 203 Park Road, McDonald, TN 37353 423-479-4315
2nd Vice Pres: Alice Tym, 6261 White Oak Valley Circle, McDonald, TN 37353 423-238-9032
Treasurer: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com
Corr Secretary: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com
Rec Secretary: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com
Field Trips: Wayne Williams, 2415 Daugherty Lane, Chattanooga, TN 37421 423-872-7866 wayne-williams[]utc.edu
Editor: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com
Ins. Liaison: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com
Renewal 2019: Donald Schlender, 203 Park Road, McDonald, TN 37353 423-479-4315
Fed. Liaison: Patty Perlaky, 4480 Kellys Ferry Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37419 423-883-5813 caveperl[]yahoo.com

Kingsport Gems & Minerals Society
Club address: 117 Lake Haven Circle, Rogersville, TN 37857 39 Adults 
Club Meets: Eastman Employee Center, Kingsport, TN 3rd Monday 6:30 PM
Club Email: theark01[]charter.net 
Club Bulletin: Rock Buster Published monthly

President: Rick Davidson, 117 Lake Haven Circle, Rogersville, TN 37857 423-272-5058 theark01[]charter.net
Vice Pres: Flo Church, 271 California Avenue, Church Hill, TN 37642 423-967-2352 flo.church[]gmail.com
Director: Rick Davidson, 117 Lake Haven Circle, Rogersville, TN 37857 423-272-5058 theark01[]charter.net
Director: Flo Church, 271 California Avenue, Church Hill, TN 37642 423-967-2352 flo.church[]gmail.com
Director: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Secretary: Dianna Dempsey, 17662 Mill Creek Road, Chilhowie, VA 24319 757-319-3794 fayejonesinva[]gmail.com
Treasurer: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Editor: Dianna Dempsey, 17662 Mill Creek Road, Chilhowie, VA 24319 757-319-3794 fayejonesinva[]gmail.com
Field Trips: Rowan R Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 drlrowl[]yahoo.com  and

Jeff Gardner, 17662 Mill Creek Road, Chilhowie, VA 24319 276-429-2169 devin2525[]comcast.net
Show Chair: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Vender Chair: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Club Show: Appalachian Fairgrounds, 100 Lakeview Street, Gray, TN November, 10-12, 2018
Ins. Liaison: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Renewal 2019: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com
Fed. Liaison: Robert G Morgan, 181 Harmony Acres Drive East, Jonesborough, TN 37659 423-956-9486 morganjewellry[]msn.com

Knoxville Gem & Mineral Society, Inc.
Club address: P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville TN  37950 157 Adults 27 Juniors
Club Meets: 2931 Fawver Ln, Knoxville, TN 37914                    3rd Thursday 7:30 PM
Club Web site: knoxrocks.org

President: David Liles, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 president[]knoxrocks.org
Vice President: Teresa Polly, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 vicepresident[]knoxrocks.org
Director: Penny Watkins, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Director: Travis Paris, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Director: Daniel Miller, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Director: Toni Garland, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Secretary: Mike Vonderbrink, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 secretary[]knoxrocks.org
Treasurer: Linda Matvy, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 treasurer[]knoxrocks.org
Field Trips: Daniel Miller, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Webmaster: Jen Bauer, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Editor: Teresa Polly, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 vicepresident[]knoxrocks.org
Membership: David Liles, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 membershipdirector[]knoxrocks.org
Show Chair: Travis Paris, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950
Club Show: Rothchild Catering & Conference Center, 8807 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37923 October, 19-21, 2018
Ins. Liaison: Linda Matvy, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 treasurer[]knoxrocks.org
Renewal 2019: Linda Matvy, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950 treasurer[]knoxrocks.org
Fed. Liaison: Travis Paris, P.O.Box 51554, Knoxville, TN 37950

Memphis Archaeological and Geological Society
Club address: 1070 Park Swain Rd, Grand Junction, TN 38039 236 Adults 117 Juniors
Club Meets: Shady Grove Presbyterian Church; 5530 Shady Grove Rd, Memphis, TN 38120 2nd Friday 7:00 PM
Club Web site: memphisgeology.org       Show website: www.theearthwideopen.com Club Email: mbaldwin05[]gmail.com



Club Bulletin: MAGS Rockhound News Published monthly

President: Charles Hill, 1070 Park Swain Rd, Grand Junction, TN 38039 901-626-4232 hunter3006[]aol.com
1st Vice Pres: James Butchko, 4220 Dunn Rd, Memphis, TN 38111 901-692-7518 j.butchko[]yahoo.com
2nd Vice Pres: W.C. McDaniel, 2038 Central Ave, Memphis TN 38104 901-274-7706 w.c.mcd[]att.net
Secretary: Mike Baldwin, 367 N Main St, Collierville, TN 38017 901-494-9262 mbaldwin05[]gmail.com
Treasurer: Bonnie Cooper, 8695 Baylor Rd, Arlington, TN 38002 901-444-0967 rocks4us[]hotmail.com
Webmaster: Mike Baldwin, 367 N Main St, Collierville, TN 38017 mbaldwin05[]gmail.com
Editor: Matthew Lybanon, 2019 Littlemore Dr, Memphis TN 38016 901-757-2144 lybanon[]earthlink.net
Field Trip Chair: James Butchko, 4220 Dunn Rd, Memphis, TN 38111 901-692-7518 j.butchko[]yahoo.com
Asst. Field Trips: Kim Hill, 4755 Royal Elm Cove, Memphis, TN 38128 901-388-7572 earthsis[]aol.com
Adult Programs: W.C. McDaniel, 2038 Central Ave, Memphis TN 38104 901-274-7706 w.c.mcd[]att.net
Asst. Adult Pro: David Clarke, 392 Mineral Rd, Memphis, TN 38120 773-573-2000 dclarke[]fieldmuseum.org
Librarian: Michael Montgomery
Ast. Librarian: Leah Gloyd, 6640 Eastbrook Ln Apt 7, Memphis, TN 38016 270-847-3170 leahgloyd[]outlook.com
Membership: Bob Cooper, 8695 Baylor Rd, Arlington, TN 38002 901-444-0967 rocks4us[]hotmail.com
Rock swaps/Historian: Carol Lybanon, 2019 Littlemore Dr, Memphis TN 38016 901-757-2144 sgcarol[]earthlink.net
Club Show: Argicenter International, 777 Walnut Grove Rd, Memphis TN 38120 April, 28, 29, 2018
Show Chair: James Butchko, 4220 Dunn Rd, Memphis, TN 38111 901-692-7518 j.butchko[]yahoo.com
Vendor Chair: W.C. McDaniel, 2038 Central Ave, Memphis TN 38104 901-274-7706 w.c.mcd[]att.net
Ins. Liaison: Matthew Lybanon, 2019 Littlemore Dr, Memphis TN 38016 901-757-2144 lybanon[]earthlink.net
Renewal 2019: Bonnie Cooper, 8695 Baylor Rd, Arlington, TN 38002 901-444-0967 rocks4us[]hotmail.com
Fed. Liaison: Charles Hill, 1070 Park Swain Rd, Grand Junction, TN 38039 901-626-4232 hunter3006[]aol.com

Mid-Tennessee Gem & Mineral Society, Inc.
Club address: P.O. Box 1256, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 365 Adults 42 Juniors
Club Meets: Coffee County Senior Citizens Center, 410 North Collins St Tullahoma, TN 2nd Sunday 3:00 PM

The Earth Experience, 816 Old Salem Rd, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 4th Sunday 3:00 PM
Fifty Forward Donelson Station, 108 Donelson Pike, Nashville, TN 37214 3rd Sunday 3:00 PM

Club Web site: www.mtgms.org Club Email: officers[]mtgms.org
Club Bulletin: The Society Messenger Publish monthly
Club Facebook: www.facebook.com/mtgms & www.facebook.com/pages/Mid-South-Faceting-Guild/424151271007844
Tullahoma Chapter Facebook: www.facebook.com/groups/MTGMS.Tullahoma/

President: Steve Henegar, 3415 Northboro Ct, Murfreesboro, TN 37172 615-714-3194       stevehenegar[]bellsouth.net
1st Vice Pres: Savanna Renn, 2417 Cloverdale Rd, Nashville, TN 37214              615-894-4373 alchemicallyaskewproductions[]gmail.com
2nd Vice Pres: Ginny Stuart, 908 McMahan Ave, Nashville, TN 37216 615-830-4608 glstuart[]bellsouth.net
3rd Vice Pres: Donelson: Barbara Fields , 154 Constitution Ave, LaVergne, TN 37086 615-218-4144       barbarafields57[]gmail.com
3rd Vice Pres: Tullahoma: Jennifer Spearn, 853 Al Northcutt Ln, Estill Springs, TN 37330 931-808-7240 jaspearn[]live.com
Secretary: Janice Wozny, P.O.Box 11163, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 205-401-4060 jkwozny[]icloud.com
Treasurer: John Martin, 1212 Firefly Rd, Hermitage, TN 37076 615-210-5385 mbdjewelry[]aol.com 
Program Chair: Savanna Renn, 2417 Cloverdale Rd, Nashville, TN 37214              615-894-4373 alchemicallyaskewproductions[]gmail.com
Webmaster: Marty Hart, 4935 Olivia Dr, Antioch, TN 37013 615-331-2690 webmaster[]mtgms.org
Editor: Ginny Stuart, 908 McMahan Ave, Nashville, TN 37216 615-830-4608 glstuart[]bellsouth.net
Field Trips: Bill Randles, 676 Pebble Springs Dr, Franklin, TN 37067 615-767-6013 bill.rosamundi[]gmail.com
Membership: Steve Henegar, 3415 Northboro Ct, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 615-896-1472       stevehenegar[]bellsouth.net
Dir of Schools: John Martin, 1212 Firefly Rd, Hermitage, TN 37076 615-210-5385 classes[]mrgms.org
Donations: John Martin, 1212 Firefly Rd, Hermitage, TN 37076 615-210-5385 mbdjewelry[]aol.com
Show Chair: John Stanley, 2828 Donna Hill Dr, Nashville, TN 37214 615-885-5704 jstanley[]picagroups.com
Vendor Chair:  Steve Henegar, 3415 Northboro Ct, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 615-896-1472       stevehenegar[]bellsouth.net
Club Show: Williamson County Ag Expo Park, 4215 Long Ln, Franklin, TN 37064 December,  8, 9, 2018
Ins. Liason: John Martin, 1212 Firefly Rd, Hermitage, TN 37076 615-210-5385 mbdjewelry[]aol.com
Renewal 2019: John Martin, 1212 Firefly Rd, Hermitage, TN 37076 615-210-5385 mbdjewelry[]aol.com
Fed. Liaison: Steve Henegar, 3415 Northboro Ct, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 615-896-1472 stevehenegar[]bellsouthnet

Middle Tennessee Rockhounds
Club address: 2828 Donna Hill Dr, Nashville, TN 37214 82 Adults 13 Juniors
Club Meets: Church of the Advent Episcopal, 5501 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN, 37220 3rd Tuesday 7:30 PM
Club Web site: www.rockhound.org Club Email: info[]rockhound.org
Club Bulletin: Music City Rockette Published monthly

President: John Stanley, 2828 Donna Hill Dr, Nashville, TN 37214 615-885-5704 JStanley[]picagroup.com
Vice Pres: Wayne Ramsey, 303 Loretta Dr¸ Goodlettsville, TN 37072 615-491-2293 WRamsey205[]comcast.net
Director: Mark Klockner, 111 Merrimac Dr, Hendersonville, TN 37075 615-265-8064 Mark[]retailinfusion.com
Secretary: Rob Price, 301 Eiderdown Ct, Franklin, 37064 615-599-5797 RidgeBackRob[]yahoo.com
Treasurer: Martin Hart, 4935 Olivia Dr, Antioch, TN 37013 615-331-2690 SFMS[]gemizo.com
Webmaster: Martin Hart, 4935 Olivia Dr, Antioch, TN 37013 615-331-2690 SFMS[]gemizo.com
Editor:  Mark Klockner, 111 Merrimac Dr, Hendersonville, TN 37075 615-265-8064 Mark[]retailinfusion.com



Field Trips: Mike Mangrum, 7348 S. Harpeth Rd, Franklin, TN 37064 615-587-1733 TennRockGuy[]gmail.com
Facilities: Mary Clyde Sparks, 310 Wauford Dr, Nashville, TN 37211 615-509-4812 hrhnero13[]yahoo.com
Show Chair: Wayne Ramsey, 303 Loretta Dr¸ Goodlettsville, TN 37072 615-491-2293 WRamsey205[]comcast.net
Vender Chair: Wayne Ramsey, 303 Loretta Dr¸ Goodlettsville, TN 37072 615-491-2293 WRamsey205[]comcast.net
Club Show: Amqui Station, 303 Madison St, Madison, TN 37115 April, 7, 2018
Ins. Liaison: Martin Hart, 4935 Olivia Dr, Antioch, TN 37013 615-331-2690 SFMS[]gemizo.com
Renewal 2019: John Stanley, 2828 Donna Hill Dr, Nashville, TN 37214 615-885-5704 JStanley[]picagroup.com
Fed. Liaison: Martin Hart, 4935 Olivia Dr, Antioch, TN 37013 615-331-2690 SFMS[]gemizo.com

Tennessee Valley Rock & Mineral Club
Club address: 3704 Dayton Blvd, Red Bank, TN 37415 50 Adults 7 Juniors
Club Meets: Red Bank Lions Club 2nd Tuesday 7:00 PM

President: Brian Brodniak, 5707 Cherry St, Ooltewah, TN 37363 423-619-7164 brodniakfam[]yahoo.com
Vice Pres: Charlie Jones, 2001 Revolutionary Ln, Hixson, TN 37343 423-842-6441 khunneke[]comcast.net
Past President: John Sharpe, 20 Mason Dr  #710,Chattanooga, TN 37415 423-385-5913 sharpejohna[]gmail.com
Secretary: Sherry Kitts, 821 Ashley Forrest Dr, Hixson, TN 37343 423-875-8706
Treasurer: Karen Cotton, 720 Fricks Ln, Rossville, GA  30741 616-304-8580 cotton39520[]hotmail.com
CEO: Randy Walker, 108 Freudenburg Dr, Chattanooga, TN 37415 423-875-4959 LDDVOC[]aol.com
Webmaster: John Sharpe, 20 Mason Dr  #710,Chattanooga, TN 37415 423-385-5913 sharpejohna[]gmail.com
Field Trips: Charlie Jones, 2001 Revolutionary Ln, Hixson, TN 37343 423-842-6441 khunneke[]comcast.net
Membership: Sherry Kitts, 821 Ashley Forrest Dr, Hixson, TN 37343 423-875-8706
Ins. Liaison: Karen Cotton, 720 Fricks Ln, Rossville, GA  30741 616-304-8580 cotton39520[]hotmail.com
Renewal 2019: Karen Cotton, 720 Fricks Ln, Rossville, GA  30741 616-304-8580 cotton39520[]hotmail.com
Fed. Liaison: Larry Cotton, 720 Fricks Ln, Rossville, GA  30741 616-204-4220 cotton39520[]hotmail.com


